January 11, 2021

E-FILED

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Pennsylvania American Water Company
/ Docket Nos. R-2020-3019369 (Water), R-2020-3019371 (Wastewater)

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that the Office of Small Business Advocate (“OSBA”) will not be
filing Reply Exceptions in the above-captioned proceedings.

Copies of this Letter will be served on all known parties in these proceedings, as
indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
/s/ Erin K. Fure

Erin K. Fure
Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney ID No. 312245

Enclosures

cc: Brian Kalcic
Commission’s Office of Special Assistants
Parties of Record

Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place | 555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor | Harrisburg, PA 17101 | 717.783.2525 | Fax 717.783.2831 | www.osba.pa.gov



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
V. :  Docket Nos. R-2020-3019369 (Water)

R-2020-3019371 (Wastewater)
Pennsylvania American Water Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email (unless
otherwise noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §

1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

Christine M. Hoover, Esq.
Erin L. Gannon, Esq.
Lauren E. Guerra, Esq.
Harrison W. Breitman, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5th Floor Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
CHoover@paoca.org
EGannon@paoca.org
LGuerra@paoca.org
hbreitman@paoca.org

Carrie B. Wright, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
400 North Street

Commonwealth Keystone Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120
carwright@pa.gov

(Counsel for BIE)

Susan Simms Marsh, Esquire
Pennsylvania-American Water Company
852 Wesley Drive

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
susan.marsh@amwater.com

(Counsel for PAWC)

Gerald S. Lepre, Jr.
3623 California Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15212
leprejrlaw@gmail.com

Richard A. Baudino

J. Kennedy & Associates
1347 Frye Road
Westfield, NC 27053
rbaudino@jkenn.com

The Honorable Conrad A. Johnson
Administrative Law Judge
Pennsylvania Utility Commission
Piatt Place, Suite 220

301 5th Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
cojohnson@pa.gov




Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq.

Anthony C. Decusatis, Esq.

Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq.

Mark A. Lazaroff, Esq.

Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP
1701 Market Street,

Philadelphia, PA 19103
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
anthony.decusatis@morganlewis.com
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com
mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com
Dan Grieser

Kilkenny Law LLC

519 Swede Street

Norristown, PA 19401
dan@skilkennylaw.com

Ahmed Rashed

6127 Galleon Dr
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
amrashed@ship.edu

Charles and Jennifer Spryn
899 Bullcreek Rd Butler, PA 16002
sprynhouse@live.com

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq.
Jo-Anne Thompson, Esq.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
abakare@mcneeslaw.com
jthompson@mcneeslaw.com

DATE: January 11, 2021

David P. Zambito, Esq.

Cozen O’Connor

17 North Second St Suite 1410
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dzambito@cozen.com

/s/ Erin K. Fure

Erin K. Fure
Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney ID No. 312245



